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GIRDER DEFLECTION

SUPERSTRUCTURE

DEAD LOAD DEFLECTION TABLE FOR GIRDERS

SPAN A

CAMBER (GIRDER ALONE IN PLACE)

FINAL CAMBER

STRANDS

0.6"  ~ LOW RELAXATION

FORTIETH POINTS

  SUPERIMPOSED D.L. 

* DEFLECTION DUE TO

0.020

0.000

0"

0.040 0.060 0.079 0.097 0.115 0.132 0.148 0.163 0.177 0.190 0.203 0.213 0.223 0.231 0.238 0.243 0.247 0.249 0.249 0.2490.000

0.0000.000 0.025 0.050 0.075 0.100 0.125 0.150 0.175 0.200 0.225 0.250 0.275 0.300 0.325 0.350 0.375 0.400 0.425 0.450 0.475 0.500 0.525 0.550 0.575 0.600 0.625 0.650 0.675 0.700 0.725 0.750 0.775 0.800 0.825 0.850 0.875 0.900 0.925 0.950 0.975

0.011 0.022 0.034 0.045 0.120 0.138 0.146 0.096 0.076 0.0660.056 0.066 0.076 0.086 0.096 0.104 0.113 0.127 0.133 0.142 0.146 0.148 0.149 0.149 0.149 0.148 0.142 0.138 0.133 0.127 0.120 0.113 0.104 0.086 0.056 0.045 0.034 0.022 0.011 0.000
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GIRDERS AG1 & AG5

DEAD LOAD DEFLECTION TABLE FOR GIRDERS

SPAN A

CAMBER (GIRDER ALONE IN PLACE)

FINAL CAMBER

STRANDS

0.6"  ~ LOW RELAXATION

FORTIETH POINTS

  SUPERIMPOSED D.L. 

* DEFLECTION DUE TO
0.000

0"

0.0000.000 0.025 0.050 0.075 0.100 0.125 0.150 0.175 0.200 0.225 0.250 0.275 0.300 0.325 0.350 0.375 0.400 0.425 0.450 0.475 0.500 0.525 0.550 0.575 0.600 0.625 0.650 0.675 0.700 0.725 0.750 0.775 0.800 0.825 0.850 0.875 0.900 0.925 0.950 0.975

0.012 0.024 0.036 0.048 0.127 0.1460.059 0.070 0.081 0.091 0.101 0.110 0.119 0.134 0.140 0.150 0.154 0.156 0.157 0.157
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GIRDERS AG2 & AG4

ALL VALUES ARE SHOWN IN FEET (DECIMAL FORM),  EXCEPT ``FINAL CAMBER'',  WHICH IS GIVEN IN INCHES (FRACTION FORM).

ALL VALUES ARE SHOWN IN FEET (DECIMAL FORM),  EXCEPT ``FINAL CAMBER'',  WHICH IS GIVEN IN INCHES (FRACTION FORM).

DEAD LOAD DEFLECTION TABLE FOR GIRDERS

SPAN A

CAMBER (GIRDER ALONE IN PLACE)

FINAL CAMBER

STRANDS

0.6"  ~ LOW RELAXATION

FORTIETH POINTS

  SUPERIMPOSED D.L. 

* DEFLECTION DUE TO
0.000

0"

0.0000.000 0.025 0.050 0.075 0.100 0.125 0.150 0.175 0.200 0.225 0.250 0.275 0.300 0.325 0.350 0.375 0.400 0.425 0.450 0.475 0.500 0.525 0.550 0.575 0.600 0.625 0.650 0.675 0.700 0.725 0.750 0.775 0.800 0.825 0.850 0.875 0.900 0.925 0.950 0.975

0"

0.012 0.025 0.048 0.131 0.150 0.158 0.104 0.083 0.0720.061 0.072 0.083 0.095 0.104 0.114 0.123 0.138 0.145 0.154 0.158 0.161 0.162 0.162 0.162 0.161 0.154 0.150 0.145 0.138 0.131 0.123 0.114 0.095 0.061 0.048 0.037 0.025 0.012 0.000

ˆ" „" Š" •" Œ" †" •" Œ" •" …" Š" ‚" „" ˆ"

ALL VALUES ARE SHOWN IN FEET (DECIMAL FORM),  EXCEPT ``FINAL CAMBER'',  WHICH IS GIVEN IN INCHES (FRACTION FORM).

GIRDER AG3

0.0000.0200.0400.0600.0790.0970.1150.1320.1480.1630.1770.1900.2030.2130.2230.2310.2380.2430.247
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* INCLUDES SLAB,  BUILDUPS, STAY-IN-PLACE FORMS, & FUTURE WEARING SURFACE.

* INCLUDES SLAB,  BUILDUPS, STAY-IN-PLACE FORMS, & FUTURE WEARING SURFACE.

* INCLUDES SLAB,  BUILDUPS, STAY-IN-PLACE FORMS, & FUTURE WEARING SURFACE.
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